WHEREAS, the County requires the Contractor to name the County on policies 

identified in Exhibit C. 

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

Exhibit A of the Contract, identified as “Standard Implementation Fee”, shall be 

amended to add an additional TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO 

CENTS ($2,400.00) in accordance with Section 10.3, to increase the compensation 

payable under the Contract, to an amount not to exceed EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($86,860.00). 

Exhibit C shall be amended to add that the County, its officers, agents, and 

employees will be named as additional insured under the vendors liability policies.  

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect.